

## GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM DIRECTORATE OF MEDICAL EDUCATION, ASSAM / DIRECTORATE OF HEALTH SERVICES, ASSAM / DIRECTORATE OF HEALTH SERVICES (FW), ASSAM / DIRECTORATE OF AYUSH, ASSAM

No. DME/ 119/ 2021/ Pt-II/8290

Dated Guwahati, the 9th May, 2023

## NOTICE

This is for information of all concerned candidates who applied for the Grade-III (Technical) and Grade-III (Non-Technical) posts under the establishments of Directorate of Health Services, Assam, Directorate of Health Services (FW), Assam, Directorate of Medical Education, Assam & Directorate of AYUSH, Assam, advertised Janasanyog/ D/10860/21 **Dated** 7<sup>th</sup> December, 2021. Janasanyog/D/10955/21, Dated:7th December, 2021,No.Janasanyog/D/ 11153/21, Dated 10th December, 2021, No. Janasanyog /DF/1947/21, Dated 9th December, 2021 & vide No. Janasanyog/DF/1943/21, Dated 9th December, 2021 and Addendum Advertisement vide No. Janasanyog/D/15121/ 21 Dated 8th February, 2022 and Corrigendum Notice vide No. Janasanyog /D/ 16307/21 Dated 26th February, 2022, and No. Janasanyog/D/5175/20 Dated 1/10/2020 for 545 posts of ANM that the roll numbers of candidates who have been provisionally selected for the posts will be available in the official websites of the Directorate of Health Services, Assam (www.dhs.assam.gov.in), Directorate of Health Services (FW), Assam (www.dhsfw.assam.gov.in), Directorate of Medical Education, Assam (www.dme.assam.gov.in) & Directorate of AYUSH, Assam (www.ayush.assam.gov.in) on 10-05-2023. The results of the candidates declared to be successful are provisional and subject to fulfilment of the eligibility criteria as prescribed in the advertisements and veracity of documents. Further necessary instructions and information shall be available in the above mentioned websites in due course of time.

Director of AYUSH, Assam

Director of Health Services, Assam

Director of Health Services (FW), Assam

Director of Medical Education, Assam

Controller of Examinations
O/o DME, Assam

Joint Secretary to the Govt. of Assam Health & F.W. Deptt., Assam

- 1) The Director of Information & Public Relations, Assam, Dispur, Guwahati-6. He is requested to make necessary arrangement to publish the above "NOTICE" in 3 (three) leading daily newspapers (i.e English, Assamese & Bengali) of the State.
- 2) PS to Principal Secretary, Health & F.W Department, Govt. of Assam for appraisal.

3) Office copy.

Director of AYUSH, Assam

Director of Health Services, Assam

Director of Health Services (FW), Assam

Director of Medical Education, Assam

Controller of Examinations O/o DME, Assam Joint Secretary to the Govt. of Assam

Health & F.W. Deptt., Assam